CONNECTORS, ELECTRICAL,
RECTANGULAR, MICROMINIATURE,
WITH NON-REMOVABLE POWER CONTACTS
BASED ON TYPE MMCS
ESCC Detail Specification No. 3401/092
Issue 1 December 2019
Document Custodian: European Space Agency – see https://escies.org
Page 1 of 38

(b) Connector and Contact Type
The connector and contact type shall be indicated by the following codes:
Connector Type Contact Type Code (1)
Plug Non-removable Female Power Contacts S12P
Receptacle Non-removable Male Power Contacts P12P
NOTES:
1. 12P indicates that these are size 12 power contacts.
ESCC Detail Specification
No. 3401/092
PAGE 32
ISSUE 1
(c) Termination
The termination type and the applicable termination length shall be indicated by the
following codes:
• For PCB connectors: Variants 01, 02, 03, 04 (see Figure 2.10):
PCB Termination
Nominal Tail Length
(mm)
PCB Thickness Length
Code
2.7 For PCB thickness: 0.8 to 1.6mm 01
3.5 For PCB thickness: 1.6 to 2.4mm 02
4.3 For PCB thickness: 2.4 to 3.2mm 03
• For pigtail connectors: Variants 05, 06 (see Figure 2.11):
Pigtail Termination
Wire Type
(ESCC Component
Number)
Applicable Wire
ESCC
Detail Specification
Pigtail
Termination
Wire Size
(AWG)
Type
Code
390100129B ESCC 3901/001 16 00129
390100130B 14 00130
390100131B 12 00131
390101208B ESCC 3901/012
16 01208
390101209B 14 01209
390101210B 12 01210
390101357B ESCC 3901/013 16 01357
390101907B ESCC 3901/019 16 01907
390101908B 12 01908
Pigtail Termination
Nominal Wire Length
(cm)
Length
Code
10 to 99 L0XX
100 to 999 LXXX
ESCC Detail Specification
No. 3401/092
PAGE 33
ISSUE 1
(d) Mounting/Locking Type
The mounting and locking type shall be indicated by the following codes: